Lease liabilities - current (IFRS 16) 2,924

Lease liabilities - non-current (IFRS 16) 2,600

 5,524

There was no impact on retained earnings on transition.

The Company has no leases.

2 Restatement of Company results for the year ended 31 December 2018

Correction of error in assessing expected credit losses

Following the introduction of IFRS 9 with effect from 1 January 2018, the company was required to assess the
expected credit losses on intercompany receivables. Management has discovered an error in the application of
the standard in the year ended 31 December 2018 which resulted in an overstatement of the impairment
provision made at 31 December 2018, and an understatement of the impairment provision in the opening position
at 1 January 2018.

The error has been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for the prior periods
as follows:

Balance sheet:
31 December 2018
as originally stated

£’000

2018 (increase)/
decrease

£’000

Transition to IFRS
9

increase/(decrease
)

£’000

31 December 2018
(restated)

£’000

Amounts due from subsidiary
undertakings

56,338 - - 56,338

Provision against amounts due from
subsidiary undertakings

(56,338) 2,470 24,312 (29,556)

Total amounts due from subsidiary
undertakings

- 2,470 24,312 26,782

Net assets 5,375 2,470 24,312 32,157

Retained earnings (41,051) 51,094 (24,312) (14,269)

Total equity 5,375 51,094 (24,312) 32,157

Loss for the year (57,390) 51,094 - (6,296)

Changes to cash flow statement:

31 December 2018
as originally stated

£’000

(Increase)/decrease

£000

31 December 2018
(restated)

£’000

Loss for year (57,390) 51,094 (6,296)

Adjustment for impairment of intercompany loans - 5,245 5,245

Decrease/(increase) in trade and other receivables 58,811 (57,460) 1,351

Amounts (advanced to)/repaid by subsidiaries - 1,123 1,123

3 Exceptional costs

In accordance with the Group’s policy in respect of exceptional items, the following charges were incurred for

the year in relation to continuing operations:

   2019 2018
   £000 £000

Restructuring and reorganisation costs   466 2,105
Trademark dispute   - 263
Other exceptional costs   122 -

   588 2,368

Restructuring and reorganisation costs in the year ended 31 December 2019 and the year ended 31 December

2018 relate to costs incurred on the restructure of the Group, predominantly redundancy costs. Trademark